
Date Day Event

07-01-2019 Monday Reporting of students & Commencement of classes

19-01-2019 Saturday Arduino Trainnig Program for  TE EXTC

01-02-2019 to 03-02-2019 Friday to Sunday Genesis Tech.  Trainning to BE 

24-01-2019 to 25-01-2019 Thursday & Friday Techfest Scintilla 2019

02-02-2019 & 09-02-2018 1st & 2nd Saturdays Holiday Against GATE Examination

11-02-2018 2nd Monday Working day with Saturdays Time Table

16-02-2019 Saturday Inauguration of Aarohan 2019

18-02-2018 Monday First Letter to parents (Attendane up to 08/02/2019)

19-02-2019 Tuesday  working against Shivajayanti Holiday

23-02-2019 Saturday Aarohan 2019 (Annual Day Celebration)

02-03-2019 Saturday Meeting of A.M.C* with parents

04-03-2019 Monday Mahashivratra Holiday

05-03-2019 to 07-03-2019 Tuesday to Thursday UT - I  (02 papers per day)

15-03-2019 to 16-03-2019 Friday to Saturday Arduino Trainnig Program for  TE EXTC

18-03-2019 Monday 2nd Letter to parents (Attendance + UT 1 Marks)

21-03-2018 Thursday Dhuliwandan Holiday

18-03-2019 to 23-03-2019 Monday to Saturday Repeaters Internal Examination 

28-03-2018 Thursday Mentoring meet

03-04-2019 Wensday Carrier Gudance Seminar for BE EXTC

06-04-2019 Saturday Gudhi Padwa Holiday

06-03-2019 Wednesday

Dear Parent,

Greetings!!

Please find herewith the calendar of events for Even semester of the academic year 2018-2019.

One day workshop on" Electrical Maintenance &awareness" 

Conducted by EXTC dpt. for Non teaching staff of RMCET
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Academic Calender (EVEN SEM 2018-19)



08-04 19 Monday Mentoring meet

10-0419 Wednesday BE Project Exihibition for SE & TE EXTC

12-0419 Friday Send off to BE EXTC

13-04-2018 Saturday Ramnavami Holiday

15, 16 & 18 April 2019 Monday, Tue. & Thurs. UT - II  (02 papers per day)

17th & 19th April 2019 Wednesday & Friday Mahaveer Jayanti & Good Friday Holiday

18-04-2019 Thursday A.M.C.*  Meeting with parents

20-04-2019 Saturday Term Work Submission (Term End)

25-04-2019 Thursday 3rd Letter to parents (Attendance and UT 2 Marks)

23-04-2019 to 27-04-2019 Tuesday to Saturday Oral/Practical Examination

28-04-2019 onwards Sunday onwards.. Preparation Leave

43592 Tuesday Commencement of Theory Examination
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75% attendance in theory & practical is essential for granting the term. Prior permission of H.O.D. for medical leave/Paper 

presentation/ participation in Uni. sports /organising college events is required for considering attebndance  
Both Unit Tests are compulsory and average of both will be considered for awarding the Internal Marks. 

Parents are also informed to be in touch with concerned class coordinator/HOD regarding progress of their ward.

Note - Any change in above calendar will be communicated in advance.

* A.M.C. - Attendance Monitoring Committee

Reporting of students on 07/01/2019 and attendance for soft skill development program, scheduled in the month of January 2019 is 

compulsory.


